
Module 4, Section C: All Characteristics Report

Reporting Period:  07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

A. Unduplicated number of Individuals

B. Unduplicated number of Households

Agency: KCEOC

2830

1. Gender

Age 14-24

f. 45 - 54 676

g. 55 - 59 379

h. 60 - 64 340

i. 65 - 74 482

j. 75+ 277
k. Unknown/Not Reported 1
TOTAL 5696

3. Education Levels # of Individuals
f. Other

g. Multi-Race (two or more of the above)

h. Unknown/Not Reported

TOTAL

7. Military Status
a. Veteran
b. Active Military

425

TOTAL

0d. Unknown/Not Reported

1c. Other

3300b. Female
2395a. Male
# of Individuals

I. Ethnicity
1267e. 25 - 44

5696

d. 18 - 24

338c. 14 - 17

781b. 6 - 13
730a. 0 - 5
# of Individuals2. Age

6. Ethnicity/Race

Age 25+

a. Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origins

b. Not Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origins

c. Unknown/Not Reported

TOTAL

II. Race
a. American Indian or Alaska Native

b. Asian

c. Black or African American

d. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

e. White

# of Individuals

# of Individuals

10

23

0

5696

64
5

1

5696

0

5682

14

5587

0

75

0

a. Grades 0-8
1168
354

166
161
23
688
3421

708
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate
c. High School Graduate/Equivalency Diploma

d. 12 Grade + Some Post-Secondary
e. 2 or 4 Years College Graduate
f. Graduate of other post-seconday school
g. Unknown/Not Reported
TOTAL

4. Disconnected Youth # of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or 
in school

5. Health

a. Disabling Condition

b. Health Insurance

Yes No Unknown

e. Unknown/Not Reported
TOTAL

8. Work Status
a. Employeed Full-Time
b. Employeed Part-Time
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker
d. Unemployed (Short-Term, 6 months or less)
e. Unemployed (Long-Term, more than 6 months)
f. Unemployed (Not in labor force)
g. Retired
h. Unknown/Not Reported
TOTAL

189
324
75

14
18
0
120
763

293

1805

5472

3891

223

0

1

# of Individuals

0
3846

252
152
1
144
957
1958
381
1
3846

c. Never Served 3775
d. National Guard 2

Health Insurance Sources # of Individuals
i. Medicaid

iii. State Children's Health Insurance Program

iv. State Health Insurance for Adults

v. Military Health Care

vi. Direct-Purchase

vii. Employment Based

viii. Unknown/Not Reported

TOTAL

4226
1093

66

35

6

18

33

0

5472

ii. Medicare

131
21

d. High School Graduate
e. Equivalency Diploma (GED)

20
3

5696

County:  Knox

Service Template: All Service Templates

Program Name:  All Programs
Program Type:  All Programs Types



9. Household Type

463

2380

1524

463

2830

464

3

2

0

33

2830

541

4

3

805

5

10

42

231

562

627

1066

2830

0

1

137

145

1481

604

2830

0

62

118

236

330

2384

2830

0

29

54

4

186

28

254

154
2121

490

1

5

3

30

43
858

21

854

1

23

42

0

31

1

0
9

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1488

5

345

TOTAL

k. Unknown/Not-Reported

j. Other

i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy

h. Childcare Voucher

g. HUD-VASH

f. Permament Supportive Housing

e. Public Housing

d. Housing Choice Voucher

c. LIHEAP

b. WIC
a. SNAP

# of Individuals15. Non-Cash Benefits

TOTAL

o. Unknown/Not Reported

n. Other

m. EITC

l. Unemployment Insurance

k. Alimony or Other Spousal Support

j. Child Support

i. Pension

h. Retirement Income from Social Security

g. Worker's Compensation

f. Private Disability Insurance

e. VA Non-Service Connected Disabiltiy Pension

d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation

c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)

b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
a. TANF

# of Individuals14. Other Source Income

TOTAL

i. Unknown/Not Reported

h. Non-Cash Benefits Only

g. No Income

f. Other Income Source and Non-Cash Benefits

e. Other Income Source Only

d. Income from Employment and Non-Cash 
Benefits

c. Income from Employment, Other Income Source, 
and Non-Cash Benefits

b. Income from Empoyment and Other Income 
Source

a. Income from Employment
13. Sources of Household Income # of Individuals

TOTAL

j. Unknown/Not Reported

i. 251% and over

h. 201% to 250%

g. 176% to 200%

f. 151% to 175%

e. 126% to 150%

d. 101% to 125%

c. 76% to 100%

b. 51% to 75%
a. Up to 50%

# of Individuals12. Level of Household Income

TOTAL

f. Unknown/Not Reported

e. Other

d. Homeless

c. Other Permanent Housing

b. Rent

# of Individuals
a. Own
11. Housing

TOTAL

g. Unknown/Not Reported

f. Six or More

e. Five

d. Four

c. Three

b. Two
a. Single Person

# of Individuals10. Household Size

TOTAL

i. Unknown/Not Reported

h. Other

g. Multigenrational Household

f. Non-Related Adults with Children

e. Two Parent Household

d. Single Parent Male

c. Single Parent Female

b. Two Adults No Children
a. Single Person

# of Individuals

1463
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