Module 4, Section C: All Characteristics Report	
Agency: KCEOC	Service Template: All Service Templates
Reporting Period: 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020	Program Type: All Programs Types
County: Knox	Program Name: All Programs

A. Unduplicated number of IndividualsB. Unduplicated number of Households2830

1. Gender	# of Individuals
a. Male	2395
b. Female	3300
c. Other	1
d. Unknown/Not Reported	0
TOTAL	5696

2. Age	# of Individuals
a. 0 - 5	730
b. 6 - 13	781
c. 14 - 17	338
d. 18 - 24	425
e. 25 - 44	1267
f. 45 - 54	676
g. 55 - 59	379
h. 60 - 64	340
i. 65 - 74	482
j. 75+	277
k. Unknown/Not Reported	1
TOTAL	5696

3. Education Levels # of Individua		dividuals
	Age 14-24	Age 25+
a. Grades 0-8	189	708
b. Grades 9-12/Non-Graduate	324	1168
c. High School Graduate/Equivalency Diploma	75	354
d. High School Graduate	20	131
e. Equivalency Diploma (GED)	3	21
d. 12 Grade + Some Post-Secondary	14	166
e. 2 or 4 Years College Graduate	18	161
f. Graduate of other post-seconday school	0	23
g. Unknown/Not Reported	120	688
TOTAL	763	3421

4. Disconnected Youth	# of Individuals
a. Youth ages 14-24 who are neither working or in school	293

5. Health	Yes	No	Unknown
a. Disabling Condition	1805	3891	0
b. Health Insurance	5472	223	1

Health Insurance Sources	# of Individuals
i. Medicaid	4226
ii. Medicare	1093
iii. State Children's Health Insurance Program	66
iv. State Health Insurance for Adults	35
v. Military Health Care	6
vi. Direct-Purchase	18
vii. Employment Based	33
viii. Unknown/Not Reported	0
TOTAL	5472

6. Ethnicity/Race	# of Individuals
I. Ethnicity	
a. Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origins	14
b. Not Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish Origins	5682
c. Unknown/Not Reported	0
TOTAL	5696
II. Race	
a. American Indian or Alaska Native	1
b. Asian	0
c. Black or African American	75
d. Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	0
e. White	5587
f. Other	10
g. Multi-Race (two or more of the above)	23
h. Unknown/Not Reported	0
TOTAL	5696
7.800	# 61 P 11
7. Military Status	# of Individuals
a. Veteran	64
b. Active Military	5

7. Military Status	" Or marriadais
a. Veteran	64
b. Active Military	5
c. Never Served	3775
d. National Guard	2
e. Unknown/Not Reported	0
TOTAL	3846

8. Work Status	# of Individuals
a. Employeed Full-Time	252
b. Employeed Part-Time	152
c. Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker	1
d. Unemployed (Short-Term, 6 months or less)	144
e. Unemployed (Long-Term, more than 6 months)	957
f. Unemployed (Not in labor force)	1958
g. Retired	381
h. Unknown/Not Reported	1
TOTAL	3846

9. Household Type	# of Individuals	13. Sources of Household Income	# of Individuals
a. Single Person	2121	a. Income from Employment	345
b. Two Adults No Children	154	b. Income from Empoyment and Other Income Source	33
c. Single Parent Female	254	c. Income from Employment, Other Income Source,	0
d. Single Parent Male	28	and Non-Cash Benefits a. Income from Employment and Non-Cash Benefits	2
e. Two Parent Household	186	e. Other Income Source Only	1488
f. Non-Related Adults with Children	4	f. Other Income Source and Non-Cash Benefits	3
g. Multigenrational Household	54	g. No Income	490
h. Other	29	h. Non-Cash Benefits Only	5
i. Unknown/Not Reported	0	i. Unknown/Not Reported	464
TOTAL	2830	TOTAL	2830
10. Household Size	# of Individuals	14. Other Source Income	# of Individuals
a. Single Person	1463	a. TANF	43
b. Two	604	b. Supplemental Security Income (SSI)	858
c. Three	330	c. Social Security Disability Income (SSDI)	21
d. Four	236	d. VA Service-Connected Disability Compensation	5
e. Five	118	e. VA Non-Service Connected Disabiltiy Pension	3
f. Six or More	62	f. Private Disability Insurance	1
g. Unknown/Not Reported	0	g. Worker's Compensation	1
TOTAL	2830	h. Retirement Income from Social Security	854
11. Housing	# of Individuals	i. Pension	23
a. Own	1066	j. Child Support	31
b. Rent	1481	k. Alimony or Other Spousal Support	1
c. Other Permanent Housing	145	I. Unemployment Insurance	30
d. Homeless	137	m. EITC	0
e. Other	1	n. Other	42
f. Unknown/Not Reported	0	o. Unknown/Not Reported	463
TOTAL	2830	TOTAL	1524
12. Level of Household Income	# of Individuals	15. Non-Cash Benefits	# of Individuals
a. Up to 50%	805	a. SNAP	9
b. 51% to 75%	627	b. WIC	0
c. 76% to 100%	562	c. LIHEAP	2380
d. 101% to 125%	231	d. Housing Choice Voucher	0
e. 126% to 150%	42	e. Public Housing	0
f. 151% to 175%	10	f. Permament Supportive Housing	0
g. 176% to 200%	5	g. HUD-VASH	0
h. 201% to 250%	3	h. Childcare Voucher	0
i. 251% and over	4	i. Affordable Care Act Subsidy	0
j. Unknown/Not Reported	541	j. Other	1
TOTAL	2830	k. Unknown/Not-Reported	463

Printed on: 2/5/2021 1:09:12 PM